representatives providing such additional on-site instruction and assistance, including 
additional travel, lodging and meals incurred beyond the first ten (10) days.  

3.07 Project Management Fee 

Franchisee shall pay to Franchisor, upon receipt of an invoice from Franchisor, a project management fee 
amounting to Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000) (the “Project Management Fee”) for services Franchisor 
provides in assisting Franchisee with the leasing, space planning, design, and buildout processes and the 
establishment of the Franchised Business. This fee is deemed fully earned when paid and is non-refundable